503083560 12/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3130165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUKER BIOSCIENCES PTY. LTD.	11/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUKER CHEMICAL ANALYSIS BV
Street Address:	AMUNDSENWEG 13
City:	GOES
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4462 GP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	AU2012001357
Application Number:	14355808
PCT Number:	AU2012001590
Application Number:	14366078
PCT Number:	AU2013000271
Application Number:	14379712
PCT Number:	AU2013000276
Application Number:	14383265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-987-8896
Email: conrad@robic.com
Correspondent Name: PHILIP CONRAD

Address Line 1: 1001, SQUARE-VICTORIA BLOC E - 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H2Z 2B7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015975-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP L. CONRAD	

503083560 PATENT REEL: 034353 FRAME: 0615

SIGNATURE:	/Philip L. Conrad/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=BBP-BCA assignment#page1.tif		
source=BBP-BCA assignment#page2.tif		
source=BBP-BCA assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 034353 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Bruker Biosciences Pty. Ltd., a company having a place of business at 1/28-38 Albert St., Preston VIC 3072 Australia, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignor" acquired rights by assignment in discoveries and inventions set forth in the attached "Schedule A", (hereafter "Inventions"); and

Whereas Bruker Chemical Analysis BV, a company having a place of business at Amundsenweg 13, 4462 GP, Goes, Netherlands, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," has sought to acquire the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, in recognition of valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that, by a Deed of Transfer dated September 30, 2013, it does, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said Inventions in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, Convention and non-Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said Inventions in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to transfer said Inventions to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- Warrant that it has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said Inventions, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said Inventions; and that it has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind its legal representatives and assigns, as well as itself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to it, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said Inventions shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by its legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all

Assignment 1 of 3

facts known to it relating to said Inventions or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Applicant's control or in the control of its legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of inventions and discoveries disclosed therein.

Bruker Biosciences Pty. Ltd.
By: Date 27/11/2014 Jonathan Moss General Manager
In the presence of:(witness signature)
Witness printed name:MARL ORO
Signed at: PRESTON MELBOURNE AUSTRALI)

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Improvements in or Relating to Mass	International	PCT/AU2012/001357	5 November 2012
Spectrometry		U.S. 14/355,808	1 May 2014
Improvements in or Relating to Mass	International	PCT/AU2012/001590	12 December 2012
Spectrometry		U.S. 14/366,078	17 June 2014
An Improved Interface		PCT/AU2013/000271	18 March 2013
for Mass Spectrometry Apparatus		U.S. 14/379,712	19 August 2014
An Ion Deflector for a Mass Spectrometer	International	PCT/AU2013/000276	20 March 2013
		U.S. 14/383,265	5 September 2014

RECORDED: 12/03/2014

Assignment 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034353 FRAME: 0619